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(54) ROLLER GEAR FOR A DRIVE SYSTEM

(57) A roller gear for use in a roller gear and sprocket
configuration of a drive system is disclosed, particularly
for use in a landing gear drive system of an aircraft. Al-

ternative embodiments and, in particular, means for per-
mitting removal and replacement of rollers and roller
mounting pins in the roller gear are disclosed.



EP 4 397 888 A3

2

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55



EP 4 397 888 A3

3

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55


	bibliography
	abstract
	search report

